NEW NURSING COLLEGES

1134 : SHRI RAJESH RANJAN:
SHRI DINESH CHANDRA YADAV:
SHRI GIRIDHARI YADAV

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the proposal for setting up one hundred and fifty-seven (157) nursing
colleges announced in the Union Budget 2023-24; and
(b) the details of the establishment of the said 157 nursing colleges in the country, State/UT-
wise and location-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH

AND FAMILY WELFARE